
Valentine's Run 5k 2023

Overall Male Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 904 JULIAN NEWBERRY 00:16:55.93 Runner Lemoore, CA 5:27/M 11.0mph 1 26

2 490 ADIL ALEXANDER 00:18:26.37 Runner Bakersfield, CA 5:56/M 10.1mph 2 21

3 915 EDGAR GIL 00:18:35.98 Runner Lamont, CA 5:59/M 10.0mph 3 15

4 889 DAVID AUNG 00:18:52.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:04/M 9.9mph 4 52

5 919 JOSE LUIS PANTOJA 00:19:09.85 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:10/M 9.7mph 5 14

6 928 NOAH RODRIGUEZ 00:19:17.64 Runner Lamont, CA 6:12/M 9.7mph 6 15

7 851 JORGE CARRENO 00:20:32.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:37/M 9.1mph 7 22

8 481 AARON BUESO 00:20:38.47 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:38/M 9.0mph 8 16

9 912 RODRIGO GUERRA 00:20:40.43 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:39/M 9.0mph 9 13

10 888 RAFAEL VELASQUEZ 00:21:16.93 Runner Mc Farland, CA 6:51/M 8.8mph 11 48

11 850 REY RODRIGUEZ 00:21:29.04 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:55/M 8.7mph 12 45

12 404 TYLER GAREWAL 00:22:04.61 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:06/M 8.4mph 13 34

13 869 DIEGO PADILLA 00:23:10.94 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:27/M 8.0mph 14 21

14 913 EMILIANO ORDUNO 00:23:26.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:33/M 8.0mph 16 13

15 857 RICHARD RIBAUDO 00:23:36.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 18 41

16 475 MIKE PERRY 00:24:20.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 20 55

17 923 JESUS HERNANDEZ 00:24:44.09 Runner Lamont, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 23 12

18 884 THOMAS MOREHEAD 00:24:44.70 Runner Ridgecrest, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 24 36

19 807 TRAVIS LAY 00:24:52.78 Runner Maricopa, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 25 31

20 841 FRANCISCO ALCARAZ 00:25:01.44 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:03/M 7.5mph 26 15

21 927 CARL HATLEY 00:25:40.13 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 31 63

22 821 JOSHUA DUMBRIGUE 00:25:47.52 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 33 36

23 492 ADRIAN RIVERA 00:25:48.74 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 34 12

24 900 BRUCE DEETER 00:26:13.88 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:26/M 7.1mph 36 67

25 867 CHRISTO FRANCIS 00:26:33.71 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 39 20

26 806 MELCHOR RAMIREZ 00:26:41.61 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:35/M 7.0mph 41 25

27 813 RANDY RODRIGUEZ 00:27:13.95 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:46/M 6.8mph 46 37

28 431 JAVIER DURAN 00:27:47.11 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:57/M 6.7mph 48 62

29 820 JACOB BOTKIN 00:28:02.90 Runner BakersfielD, CA 9:01/M 6.6mph 50 12

30 832 GABE HARPER 00:28:27.29 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 55 11

31 897 ARMANDO ROMERO 00:28:32.36 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:11/M 6.5mph 58 56

32 439 DARICK JAMES
BLACKSHERE

00:28:37.69 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 59 31

33 828 BRANDON STALLINGS 00:29:36.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 62 39

34 416 RYAN ALANIZ 00:29:57.88 Runner Arvin, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 68 29

35 408 ANDRES ARCIGA 00:30:04.22 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 69 28

36 469 LUIS LOPEZ 00:30:21.51 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:46/M 6.1mph 71 32

37 856 DAVID CERDA 00:30:36.26 Runner Delano, CA 9:51/M 6.1mph 72 71

38 491 FABIAN RIVERA 00:30:44.39 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 74 13

39 433 BILL SLOCUMB 00:30:49.77 Runner 9:55/M 6.0mph 75 71

40 435 GILBERTO SOTO 00:30:49.91 Runner 9:55/M 6.0mph 76 53

41 930 NICOLAS GONZALEZ 00:31:04.73 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 78 34

42 429 MIGUEL CUATE 00:31:25.00 Runner 10:07/M 5.9mph 79 34

43 866 JOSE GARZA 00:31:48.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 82 47

44 855 JESUS CERDA 00:32:11.38 Runner Delano, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 84 30

45 413 RORY CHAPMAN 00:32:19.07 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 86 33

46 862 SAMUEL BUCCAT 00:32:54.90 Runner Delano, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 90 25

47 858 BOB ZEIMET 00:33:03.07 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 93 81

48 819 KLAUS BENAMY-
HACKEL

00:33:09.38 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:40/M 5.6mph 94 72

49 824 NICK FAULKNER 00:33:22.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 95 42

50 886 SHANE SOLIZ 00:34:48.48 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:12/M 5.4mph 105 33

51 875 DONATO CRUZ 00:36:00.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 108 32

52 488 JAMES BURELL 00:36:05.66 Runner Taft, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 110 22

53 414 ORION CHAVEZ 00:36:46.57 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:50/M 5.1mph 111 14

54 477 PEDRO GOMEZ 00:37:34.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 116 37

55 844 ARASHDEEP SIDHU 00:38:27.35 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 120 21

56 494 TYCE BUENTEO 00:38:32.35 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:24/M 4.8mph 122 12

57 493 TROY BUENTEO 00:38:32.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:24/M 4.8mph 123 44

58 443 JUSTIN MICHAEL 00:41:20.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 131 36
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59 836 JOSEPH DIORIO 00:41:32.48 Runner Rosamond, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 132 77

60 817 RILEY WALLACE 00:42:44.78 Runner Claremont, CA 13:45/M 4.4mph 134 24

61 425 RAUL PONCE 00:43:17.15 Runner 13:56/M 4.3mph 136 18

62 471 DAVID DAWSON 00:44:04.00 Runner Tehachapi, CA 14:11/M 4.2mph 140 29

63 877 RAFAEL MARTINEZ 00:47:14.60 Runner Arvin, CA 15:12/M 3.9mph 147 23

64 903 ALLEN GROSS 00:47:48.97 Runner Beverly Hills, CA 15:23/M 3.9mph 148 74

65 442 SANMARU LEE 00:49:05.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 149 29

66 437 CHRIS GOMEZ 00:49:30.37 Runner 15:56/M 3.8mph 154 25

67 890 EDGARDO MEJIA 00:50:26.83 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:14/M 3.7mph 156 19

68 901 JOHN JOHNSTON 00:52:00.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 163 75

69 815 DARRIN BAKER 00:52:29.99 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:54/M 3.6mph 164 55

70 804 ERNIE GOLLEHON 00:53:55.89 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:21/M 3.5mph 166 57

71 428 ELIJAH GARCIA 00:55:57.93 Runner 18:01/M 3.3mph 174 1

72 906 DAVID ALCALA 00:56:00.35 Runner Inglewood, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 177 10

73 861 DYLAN KLINK 01:00:58.58 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:37/M 3.1mph 181 16

74 859 JOEL KEPHART 01:01:14.46 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:43/M 3.0mph 183 38

Overall Female Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 403 AISLIN WARKENTIN 00:20:44.05 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:40/M 9.0mph 10 16

2 925 KARLA GONZALEZ 00:23:18.53 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:30/M 8.0mph 15 16

3 420 CAMERON BAGGS 00:23:36.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 17 25

4 478 AUBREY RISPOLI 00:23:45.36 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 19 25

5 412 GISELLE SOTO 00:24:27.88 Runner Lamont, CA 7:52/M 7.6mph 21 17

6 910 YAMANIK GARCIA 00:24:36.85 Runner Lamont, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 22 8

7 500 KELLY LOPEZ 00:25:08.24 Runner Taft, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 27 56

8 911 GRISELL VILLA 00:25:25.75 Runner Lamont, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 28 12

9 924 ARLENE GONZALEZ 00:25:30.43 Runner Lamont, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 29 16

10 926 EMILY CABRERA 00:25:32.23 Runner Lamont, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 30 14

11 826 AVA SANCHEZ 00:25:44.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 32 9

12 842 KAYLA MORRIS 00:25:59.76 Runner Taft, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 35 43

13 916 AIRAM GARCIA 00:26:20.68 Runner Lamont, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 37 17

14 868 CIYA LIZ MANOJ 00:26:22.59 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 38 18

15 907 ABIGAIL MORALES 00:26:34.78 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 40 11

16 918 CRYSTAL ARREOLA 00:26:42.24 Runner Lamont, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 42 16

17 920 AILEEN HERNANDEZ 00:26:45.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:37/M 7.0mph 43 9

18 837 KAREN PLACENCIA 00:26:58.09 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 44 32

19 823 KELSEY REASON 00:27:08.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:44/M 6.9mph 45 31

20 909 MIA LOPEZ 00:27:28.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:50/M 6.8mph 47 9

21 440 MARYAH REYES 00:28:02.68 Runner 9:01/M 6.6mph 49 16

22 418 ERICA SABIN 00:28:12.95 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:05/M 6.6mph 51 40

23 809 BETHANY RAY-FAULKNER 00:28:16.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 52 37

24 839 CRYSTAL BECERRA 00:28:23.01 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 53 25

25 835 KATHY DIORIO 00:28:24.82 Runner Rosamond, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 54 67

26 908 MARIELA GONZALEZ 00:28:29.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 56 10

27 898 JASMIN ROMERO 00:28:31.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:11/M 6.5mph 57 20

28 489 APRIL ELAINE IGNACIO 00:29:20.25 Runner Delano, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 60 28

29 421 LARISSA MARTINEZ 00:29:20.25 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 61 18

30 831 ERIKA HARPER 00:29:43.20 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 63 46

31 887 SUSY ARMENDARIZ 00:29:45.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 64 49

32 883 LONNIE STOCKTON 00:29:48.95 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 65 56

33 892 JESSICA BURZLAFF 00:29:51.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:36/M 6.2mph 66 39

34 405 ERICA GAREWAL 00:29:52.48 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 67 34

35 419 CLAUDIA SOTO 00:30:16.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 70 40

36 895 CLAUDIA RODRIGUEZ 00:30:39.08 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 73 35

37 929 MARIA GONZALEZ 00:31:04.11 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 77 29

38 871 ANGELICA
RASMUSSEN

00:31:40.87 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:12/M 5.9mph 80 18
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39 893 EBONY HARRISON 00:31:47.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 81 25

40 407 JENNIFER CARDENAS 00:31:53.04 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:16/M 5.8mph 83 28

41 830 JANET GONZALES 00:32:11.88 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 85 56

42 409 ANDREA ANDERSON 00:32:27.44 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 87 40

43 805 ADRIANA DEL CAMPO 00:32:35.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:29/M 5.7mph 88 57

44 853 BEATRIZ PLASENCIA 00:32:49.24 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 89 56

45 870 DIANA GONZALEZ 00:32:59.27 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 91 19

46 849 LISA RODRIGUEZ 00:33:01.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 92 49

47 864 HARPER CAMERON 00:33:26.10 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 96 7

48 840 STEPHANIE NAVA 00:33:27.52 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 97 29

49 417 ERIKA RAYA 00:33:28.08 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 98 36

50 810 ESTHER RAY 00:33:31.58 Runner Taft, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 99 74

51 822 ANA MORALES 00:34:26.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 100 37

52 411 MARILYN PALAFOX 00:34:27.63 Runner Porterville, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 101 29

53 873 ANGELA RASMUSSEN 00:34:27.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 102 47

54 899 KARYNA QUIROZ 00:34:37.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 103 30

55 896 PATRICIA GUZMAN 00:34:46.13 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:11/M 5.4mph 104 57

56 811 DANI ODONNELL 00:35:06.26 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 106 47

57 865 HILARY VASQUEZ 00:35:14.40 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:20/M 5.3mph 107 30

58 487 CAMILA URIBE 00:36:05.48 Runner Taft, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 109 20

59 863 ALEJANDRA RUIZ-
CUSHINE

00:36:49.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 112 23

60 876 CATALINA LEMUS 00:37:05.20 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 113 30

61 827 ERICA ZEIMET-CAMERON 00:37:20.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:01/M 5.0mph 114 45

62 476 JESSICA GOMEZ 00:37:33.53 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 115 37

63 872 JASMINE RASMUSSEN 00:37:39.40 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 117 16

64 441 ABBY ARMENTA 00:38:23.29 Runner 12:21/M 4.9mph 118 28

65 922 JASMINE HERNANDEZ 00:38:23.95 Runner Lamont, CA 12:21/M 4.9mph 119 17

66 845 NATASHA VINLUAN 00:38:27.79 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 121 21

67 401 MARIA MORALES 00:38:54.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 124 38

68 885 LIZ SOLIZ 00:39:02.71 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:34/M 4.8mph 125 32

69 917 BRIANNA MORALES 00:39:23.38 Runner Arvin, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 126 17

70 921 YVETTE PANTOJA 00:39:23.38 Runner Arvin, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 127 17

71 846 BRENDA CASTRO 00:40:17.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:58/M 4.6mph 128 31

72 847 JOSE NILSON CASTRO
CHICAS

00:40:17.85 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:58/M 4.6mph 129 31

73 415 MAYRA SANCHEZ 00:41:19.35 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 130 42

74 891 KRISTI CHAVEZ 00:42:15.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 133 44

75 818 DARLENE ESTRADA 00:42:57.35 Runner Claremont, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 135 26

76 432 AURA GALLO 00:43:58.01 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 137 39

77 434 LIZ MENCHACA 00:43:58.17 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 138 45

78 470 YAQUELIN DAWSON 00:44:03.56 Runner Tehachapi, CA 14:11/M 4.2mph 139 29

79 814 DAWN BAKER 00:44:22.16 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 141 51

80 438 MARIBEL BALTAZAR 00:44:47.96 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 142 28

81 838 SANDI BROWN 00:46:03.59 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:49/M 4.0mph 143 58

82 444 JESSICA AGUILAR 00:46:42.85 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:02/M 4.0mph 144 36

83 829 LYNN EDWARDS 00:47:10.05 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:11/M 4.0mph 145 63

84 878 CASSANDRA
ESTRELLA

00:47:13.42 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:12/M 3.9mph 146 24

85 445 YESSICA VILLATORO 00:49:05.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 150 22

86 874 DIANA CLARK 00:49:12.71 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:50/M 3.8mph 151 29

87 852 TAMMI CHERRY 00:49:26.43 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:55/M 3.8mph 152 63

88 881 DRU KOVACEVICH 00:49:59.44 Runner Bakersfield's field, CA 16:05/M 3.7mph 155 62

89 812 SHELLY MARITT 00:51:10.39 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:28/M 3.6mph 157 60

90 882 SHAHNAZ CHAUDHRY 00:51:10.83 Runner BakersfieldBakersfield, CA 16:28/M 3.6mph 158 72

91 843 NORMA DIAZ 00:51:43.82 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 159 63

92 854 JEANNIE JORGENSEN 00:51:44.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 160 61

93 902 CAROLYN FISCHER 00:51:58.51 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 161 64

94 816 PAULA CADENA 00:51:58.64 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 162 50

95 879 MARIA BURNS 00:53:07.86 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:06/M 3.5mph 165 49

96 803 BOBBIE GOLLEHON 00:53:57.24 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:22/M 3.5mph 167 55
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97 834 EMMA GALLEGOS 00:54:04.27 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 168 37

98 833 MARGARET GALLEGOS 00:54:04.43 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 169 71

99 402 SUSAN BATES 00:54:32.26 Runner Frazier Park, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 170 60

100 880 ANDREA LOPEZ 00:54:56.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:41/M 3.4mph 171 37

101 486 TRACY ANDRADE 00:55:32.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 172 18

102 485 ARELY HERNANDEZ 00:55:33.22 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:53/M 3.4mph 173 21

103 427 VICTORIA GARCIA 00:55:59.29 Runner 18:01/M 3.3mph 175 21

104 905 NADIA AMBRIZ 00:56:00.21 Runner Inglewood, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 176 41

105 406 ANN THOMAS 00:56:24.79 Runner Bakersfield, CA 18:09/M 3.3mph 178 35

106 894 CORINNE ORNELAS 00:58:08.29 Runner Bakersfield, CA 18:43/M 3.2mph 179 43

107 410 AIDE ZARAGOZA 00:58:10.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 18:43/M 3.2mph 180 56

108 495 NIKKI CRANE 01:01:03.88 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:39/M 3.1mph 182 38

109 860 RAEANNE KEPHART 01:01:14.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:43/M 3.0mph 184 40

Male 10 & Under

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 428 ELIJAH GARCIA 00:55:57.93 Runner 18:01/M 3.3mph 174 1

2 906 DAVID ALCALA 00:56:00.35 Runner Inglewood, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 177 10

Female 10 & Under

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 910 YAMANIK GARCIA 00:24:36.85 Runner Lamont, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 22 8

2 826 AVA SANCHEZ 00:25:44.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 32 9

3 920 AILEEN HERNANDEZ 00:26:45.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:37/M 7.0mph 43 9

4 909 MIA LOPEZ 00:27:28.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:50/M 6.8mph 47 9

5 908 MARIELA GONZALEZ 00:28:29.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 56 10

6 864 HARPER CAMERON 00:33:26.10 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 96 7

Male 11 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 923 JESUS HERNANDEZ 00:24:44.09 Runner Lamont, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 23 12

2 492 ADRIAN RIVERA 00:25:48.74 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 34 12

3 820 JACOB BOTKIN 00:28:02.90 Runner BakersfielD, CA 9:01/M 6.6mph 50 12

4 832 GABE HARPER 00:28:27.29 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 55 11

5 494 TYCE BUENTEO 00:38:32.35 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:24/M 4.8mph 122 12

Female 11 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 911 GRISELL VILLA 00:25:25.75 Runner Lamont, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 28 12

2 907 ABIGAIL MORALES 00:26:34.78 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 40 11

Male 13 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 919 JOSE LUIS PANTOJA 00:19:09.85 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:10/M 9.7mph 5 14

2 912 RODRIGO GUERRA 00:20:40.43 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:39/M 9.0mph 9 13

3 913 EMILIANO ORDUNO 00:23:26.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:33/M 8.0mph 16 13

4 491 FABIAN RIVERA 00:30:44.39 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 74 13

5 414 ORION CHAVEZ 00:36:46.57 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:50/M 5.1mph 111 14
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Female 13 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 926 EMILY CABRERA 00:25:32.23 Runner Lamont, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 30 14

Male 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 915 EDGAR GIL 00:18:35.98 Runner Lamont, CA 5:59/M 10.0mph 3 15

2 928 NOAH RODRIGUEZ 00:19:17.64 Runner Lamont, CA 6:12/M 9.7mph 6 15

3 481 AARON BUESO 00:20:38.47 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:38/M 9.0mph 8 16

4 841 FRANCISCO ALCARAZ 00:25:01.44 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:03/M 7.5mph 26 15

5 425 RAUL PONCE 00:43:17.15 Runner 13:56/M 4.3mph 136 18

6 890 EDGARDO MEJIA 00:50:26.83 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:14/M 3.7mph 156 19

7 861 DYLAN KLINK 01:00:58.58 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:37/M 3.1mph 181 16

Female 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 403 AISLIN WARKENTIN 00:20:44.05 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:40/M 9.0mph 10 16

2 925 KARLA GONZALEZ 00:23:18.53 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:30/M 8.0mph 15 16

3 412 GISELLE SOTO 00:24:27.88 Runner Lamont, CA 7:52/M 7.6mph 21 17

4 924 ARLENE GONZALEZ 00:25:30.43 Runner Lamont, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 29 16

5 916 AIRAM GARCIA 00:26:20.68 Runner Lamont, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 37 17

6 868 CIYA LIZ MANOJ 00:26:22.59 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 38 18

7 918 CRYSTAL ARREOLA 00:26:42.24 Runner Lamont, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 42 16

8 440 MARYAH REYES 00:28:02.68 Runner 9:01/M 6.6mph 49 16

9 421 LARISSA MARTINEZ 00:29:20.25 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 61 18

10 871 ANGELICA
RASMUSSEN

00:31:40.87 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:12/M 5.9mph 80 18

11 870 DIANA GONZALEZ 00:32:59.27 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:37/M 5.7mph 91 19

12 872 JASMINE RASMUSSEN 00:37:39.40 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 117 16

13 922 JASMINE HERNANDEZ 00:38:23.95 Runner Lamont, CA 12:21/M 4.9mph 119 17

14 917 BRIANNA MORALES 00:39:23.38 Runner Arvin, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 126 17

15 921 YVETTE PANTOJA 00:39:23.38 Runner Arvin, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 127 17

16 486 TRACY ANDRADE 00:55:32.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 172 18

Male 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 904 JULIAN NEWBERRY 00:16:55.93 Runner Lemoore, CA 5:27/M 11.0mph 1 26

2 490 ADIL ALEXANDER 00:18:26.37 Runner Bakersfield, CA 5:56/M 10.1mph 2 21

3 851 JORGE CARRENO 00:20:32.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:37/M 9.1mph 7 22

4 869 DIEGO PADILLA 00:23:10.94 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:27/M 8.0mph 14 21

5 867 CHRISTO FRANCIS 00:26:33.71 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 39 20

6 806 MELCHOR RAMIREZ 00:26:41.61 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:35/M 7.0mph 41 25

7 416 RYAN ALANIZ 00:29:57.88 Runner Arvin, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 68 29

8 408 ANDRES ARCIGA 00:30:04.22 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 69 28

9 862 SAMUEL BUCCAT 00:32:54.90 Runner Delano, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 90 25

10 488 JAMES BURELL 00:36:05.66 Runner Taft, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 110 22

11 844 ARASHDEEP SIDHU 00:38:27.35 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 120 21

12 817 RILEY WALLACE 00:42:44.78 Runner Claremont, CA 13:45/M 4.4mph 134 24

13 471 DAVID DAWSON 00:44:04.00 Runner Tehachapi, CA 14:11/M 4.2mph 140 29

14 877 RAFAEL MARTINEZ 00:47:14.60 Runner Arvin, CA 15:12/M 3.9mph 147 23

15 442 SANMARU LEE 00:49:05.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 149 29

16 437 CHRIS GOMEZ 00:49:30.37 Runner 15:56/M 3.8mph 154 25

Female 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 420 CAMERON BAGGS 00:23:36.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 17 25
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Valentine's Run 5k 2023

Female 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

2 478 AUBREY RISPOLI 00:23:45.36 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 19 25

3 839 CRYSTAL BECERRA 00:28:23.01 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 53 25

4 898 JASMIN ROMERO 00:28:31.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:11/M 6.5mph 57 20

5 489 APRIL ELAINE IGNACIO 00:29:20.25 Runner Delano, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 60 28

6 929 MARIA GONZALEZ 00:31:04.11 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 77 29

7 893 EBONY HARRISON 00:31:47.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 81 25

8 407 JENNIFER CARDENAS 00:31:53.04 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:16/M 5.8mph 83 28

9 840 STEPHANIE NAVA 00:33:27.52 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 97 29

10 411 MARILYN PALAFOX 00:34:27.63 Runner Porterville, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 101 29

11 487 CAMILA URIBE 00:36:05.48 Runner Taft, CA 11:37/M 5.2mph 109 20

12 863 ALEJANDRA RUIZ-
CUSHINE

00:36:49.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:51/M 5.1mph 112 23

13 441 ABBY ARMENTA 00:38:23.29 Runner 12:21/M 4.9mph 118 28

14 845 NATASHA VINLUAN 00:38:27.79 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 121 21

15 818 DARLENE ESTRADA 00:42:57.35 Runner Claremont, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 135 26

16 470 YAQUELIN DAWSON 00:44:03.56 Runner Tehachapi, CA 14:11/M 4.2mph 139 29

17 438 MARIBEL BALTAZAR 00:44:47.96 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:25/M 4.2mph 142 28

18 878 CASSANDRA
ESTRELLA

00:47:13.42 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:12/M 3.9mph 146 24

19 445 YESSICA VILLATORO 00:49:05.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 150 22

20 874 DIANA CLARK 00:49:12.71 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:50/M 3.8mph 151 29

21 485 ARELY HERNANDEZ 00:55:33.22 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:53/M 3.4mph 173 21

22 427 VICTORIA GARCIA 00:55:59.29 Runner 18:01/M 3.3mph 175 21

Male 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 404 TYLER GAREWAL 00:22:04.61 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:06/M 8.4mph 13 34

2 884 THOMAS MOREHEAD 00:24:44.70 Runner Ridgecrest, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 24 36

3 807 TRAVIS LAY 00:24:52.78 Runner Maricopa, CA 8:00/M 7.5mph 25 31

4 821 JOSHUA DUMBRIGUE 00:25:47.52 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 33 36

5 813 RANDY RODRIGUEZ 00:27:13.95 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:46/M 6.8mph 46 37

6 439 DARICK JAMES
BLACKSHERE

00:28:37.69 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 59 31

7 828 BRANDON STALLINGS 00:29:36.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 62 39

8 469 LUIS LOPEZ 00:30:21.51 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:46/M 6.1mph 71 32

9 930 NICOLAS GONZALEZ 00:31:04.73 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 78 34

10 429 MIGUEL CUATE 00:31:25.00 Runner 10:07/M 5.9mph 79 34

11 855 JESUS CERDA 00:32:11.38 Runner Delano, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 84 30

12 413 RORY CHAPMAN 00:32:19.07 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 86 33

13 886 SHANE SOLIZ 00:34:48.48 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:12/M 5.4mph 105 33

14 875 DONATO CRUZ 00:36:00.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 108 32

15 477 PEDRO GOMEZ 00:37:34.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 116 37

16 443 JUSTIN MICHAEL 00:41:20.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 131 36

17 859 JOEL KEPHART 01:01:14.46 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:43/M 3.0mph 183 38

Female 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 837 KAREN PLACENCIA 00:26:58.09 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 44 32

2 823 KELSEY REASON 00:27:08.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:44/M 6.9mph 45 31

3 809 BETHANY RAY-FAULKNER 00:28:16.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 52 37

4 892 JESSICA BURZLAFF 00:29:51.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:36/M 6.2mph 66 39

5 405 ERICA GAREWAL 00:29:52.48 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 67 34

6 895 CLAUDIA RODRIGUEZ 00:30:39.08 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 73 35

7 417 ERIKA RAYA 00:33:28.08 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 98 36

8 822 ANA MORALES 00:34:26.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 100 37

9 899 KARYNA QUIROZ 00:34:37.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 103 30

10 865 HILARY VASQUEZ 00:35:14.40 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:20/M 5.3mph 107 30

11 876 CATALINA LEMUS 00:37:05.20 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 113 30
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Valentine's Run 5k 2023

Female 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

12 476 JESSICA GOMEZ 00:37:33.53 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 115 37

13 401 MARIA MORALES 00:38:54.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 124 38

14 885 LIZ SOLIZ 00:39:02.71 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:34/M 4.8mph 125 32

15 846 BRENDA CASTRO 00:40:17.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:58/M 4.6mph 128 31

16 847 JOSE NILSON CASTRO
CHICAS

00:40:17.85 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:58/M 4.6mph 129 31

17 432 AURA GALLO 00:43:58.01 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 137 39

18 444 JESSICA AGUILAR 00:46:42.85 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:02/M 4.0mph 144 36

19 834 EMMA GALLEGOS 00:54:04.27 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 168 37

20 880 ANDREA LOPEZ 00:54:56.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:41/M 3.4mph 171 37

21 406 ANN THOMAS 00:56:24.79 Runner Bakersfield, CA 18:09/M 3.3mph 178 35

22 495 NIKKI CRANE 01:01:03.88 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:39/M 3.1mph 182 38

Male 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 888 RAFAEL VELASQUEZ 00:21:16.93 Runner Mc Farland, CA 6:51/M 8.8mph 11 48

2 850 REY RODRIGUEZ 00:21:29.04 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:55/M 8.7mph 12 45

3 857 RICHARD RIBAUDO 00:23:36.81 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 18 41

4 866 JOSE GARZA 00:31:48.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 82 47

5 824 NICK FAULKNER 00:33:22.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 95 42

6 493 TROY BUENTEO 00:38:32.49 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:24/M 4.8mph 123 44

Female 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 842 KAYLA MORRIS 00:25:59.76 Runner Taft, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 35 43

2 418 ERICA SABIN 00:28:12.95 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:05/M 6.6mph 51 40

3 831 ERIKA HARPER 00:29:43.20 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 63 46

4 887 SUSY ARMENDARIZ 00:29:45.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 64 49

5 419 CLAUDIA SOTO 00:30:16.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 70 40

6 409 ANDREA ANDERSON 00:32:27.44 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 87 40

7 849 LISA RODRIGUEZ 00:33:01.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 92 49

8 873 ANGELA RASMUSSEN 00:34:27.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 102 47

9 811 DANI ODONNELL 00:35:06.26 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 106 47

10 827 ERICA ZEIMET-CAMERON 00:37:20.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:01/M 5.0mph 114 45

11 415 MAYRA SANCHEZ 00:41:19.35 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 130 42

12 891 KRISTI CHAVEZ 00:42:15.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 133 44

13 434 LIZ MENCHACA 00:43:58.17 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 138 45

14 879 MARIA BURNS 00:53:07.86 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:06/M 3.5mph 165 49

15 905 NADIA AMBRIZ 00:56:00.21 Runner Inglewood, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 176 41

16 894 CORINNE ORNELAS 00:58:08.29 Runner Bakersfield, CA 18:43/M 3.2mph 179 43

17 860 RAEANNE KEPHART 01:01:14.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 19:43/M 3.0mph 184 40

Male 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 889 DAVID AUNG 00:18:52.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 6:04/M 9.9mph 4 52

2 475 MIKE PERRY 00:24:20.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 20 55

3 897 ARMANDO ROMERO 00:28:32.36 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:11/M 6.5mph 58 56

4 435 GILBERTO SOTO 00:30:49.91 Runner 9:55/M 6.0mph 76 53

5 815 DARRIN BAKER 00:52:29.99 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:54/M 3.6mph 164 55

6 804 ERNIE GOLLEHON 00:53:55.89 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:21/M 3.5mph 166 57

Female 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 500 KELLY LOPEZ 00:25:08.24 Runner Taft, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 27 56
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Female 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

2 883 LONNIE STOCKTON 00:29:48.95 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 65 56

3 830 JANET GONZALES 00:32:11.88 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 85 56

4 805 ADRIANA DEL CAMPO 00:32:35.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:29/M 5.7mph 88 57

5 853 BEATRIZ PLASENCIA 00:32:49.24 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 89 56

6 896 PATRICIA GUZMAN 00:34:46.13 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:11/M 5.4mph 104 57

7 814 DAWN BAKER 00:44:22.16 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 141 51

8 838 SANDI BROWN 00:46:03.59 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:49/M 4.0mph 143 58

9 816 PAULA CADENA 00:51:58.64 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 162 50

10 803 BOBBIE GOLLEHON 00:53:57.24 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:22/M 3.5mph 167 55

11 410 AIDE ZARAGOZA 00:58:10.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 18:43/M 3.2mph 180 56

Male 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 927 CARL HATLEY 00:25:40.13 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 31 63

2 900 BRUCE DEETER 00:26:13.88 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:26/M 7.1mph 36 67

3 431 JAVIER DURAN 00:27:47.11 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:57/M 6.7mph 48 62

Female 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 835 KATHY DIORIO 00:28:24.82 Runner Rosamond, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 54 67

2 829 LYNN EDWARDS 00:47:10.05 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:11/M 4.0mph 145 63

3 852 TAMMI CHERRY 00:49:26.43 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:55/M 3.8mph 152 63

4 881 DRU KOVACEVICH 00:49:59.44 Runner Bakersfield's field, CA 16:05/M 3.7mph 155 62

5 812 SHELLY MARITT 00:51:10.39 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:28/M 3.6mph 157 60

6 843 NORMA DIAZ 00:51:43.82 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 159 63

7 854 JEANNIE JORGENSEN 00:51:44.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 160 61

8 902 CAROLYN FISCHER 00:51:58.51 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 161 64

9 402 SUSAN BATES 00:54:32.26 Runner Frazier Park, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 170 60

Male 70 - 79

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 856 DAVID CERDA 00:30:36.26 Runner Delano, CA 9:51/M 6.1mph 72 71

2 433 BILL SLOCUMB 00:30:49.77 Runner 9:55/M 6.0mph 75 71

3 819 KLAUS BENAMY-
HACKEL

00:33:09.38 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:40/M 5.6mph 94 72

4 836 JOSEPH DIORIO 00:41:32.48 Runner Rosamond, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 132 77

5 903 ALLEN GROSS 00:47:48.97 Runner Beverly Hills, CA 15:23/M 3.9mph 148 74

6 901 JOHN JOHNSTON 00:52:00.98 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 163 75

Female 70 - 79

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 810 ESTHER RAY 00:33:31.58 Runner Taft, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 99 74

2 882 SHAHNAZ CHAUDHRY 00:51:10.83 Runner BakersfieldBakersfield, CA 16:28/M 3.6mph 158 72

3 833 MARGARET GALLEGOS 00:54:04.43 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:24/M 3.4mph 169 71

Male 80 & Over

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 858 BOB ZEIMET 00:33:03.07 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 93 81
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